

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15819-15820/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 11/02/2003 in Writ petition No. 3165/2002 and judgment and final order dated 17.11.2003 in Review petition/MCA No. 335/2003 in WP No. 3165/2002 of The H IGH

COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

RAMCHANDRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and permission to file additional documents prayer fo
r interim

relief))

Date: 02/05/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mukesh K. Giri, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the State requests f
or some time to file counter

affidavit. Four weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit. Two weeks' time, thereaft
er, is granted

for filing rejoinder, if any. List thereafter.

(Meenu Sethi)

(Pushap

Lata Bhardwaj)

Court Master

Court Master

C