

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15819-15820/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 11/02/2003 in WP No.3165/2002
and Judgment and final order dated 17/11/1003 in MCA No.335/2003 in
WP No.3165/2002 of the HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

RAMCHANDRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With application for c/delay in filing SLP, permission to file
additional documents and with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 08/08/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Satyajit A. Desai,Adv.

Mr. Satish Galla,Adv.

Ms. Anagha A. Desai,Adv.

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.P. Mayee,Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Two weeks' further time is granted for filing counter affidavit.

(A.S. BISHT)

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER