

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15819-15820/2004

(From the judgement and final order dated 11/02/2003 in WP No.3165/2002 and judgment and final order dated 17.11.2003 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay, Bench at Nagpur in Review Petition/M.C.A.No.335 of 2003 in Writ Petition No.3165 of 2002)

RAMCHANDRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 06/02/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Satyajit A.Desai, Adv.
Ms. Anagha S.Desai, Adv.
Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.
Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

The Special Leave Petitions are dismissed.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
COURT MASTER(VIJAY DHAWAN)
COURT MASTER

